Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease – 6 copies Fee Lease – 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New We	
30-039-250	99
5. Indicate Type of Lease	
STATEXX	FEE

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	VM 88210		•	5. Indicate Type of Lease ST	ATEXX FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azteo	c, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease E-1207	No.
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, (OR PLUG BACK		
1a. Type of Work:				7. Lease Name or Unit Ag	greement Name
DRILL b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK		i i
OIL GAS WELL	OTHER	SINGLE ZONE	MULTIFLE ZONE X	NCRA Stat	e 32
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.	(600)
National Cod	perative Ref	inery Associa	tion	1-22	1601
3. Address of Operator				9. Pool name or Wildcat	
1775 Shermar	n Street, Sui	te 3001, Denv	er, CO 80203	Counselors-	Gally/DAROIA
4. Well Location Unit Letter K	: 1375 Feet Fr	om The West	Line and 1615	Feet From The	South Line
Section 32	Townst	nip 24N Ra	nge 6W	MPM Rio Arrib	a County
		10. Proposed Depth	11. F	ormation	12. Rotary or C.T.
		6700'	Gal.	lup-Dakota	Rotarv
13. Elevations (Show whether	er DF, RT, GR, etc.)	4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Contractor	16. Approx.	Date Work will start
7055 GR	B	<u>lanket</u>	Unknown at	time 10/15/	91
17.	PR	OPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROGR	RAM	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#	250'		Surface
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	11.6#	6700'		Surface
L				_	

NCRA plans to drill a vertical wellbore to 6700' and evaluate the Dakota and Gallup formations.

A 12-1/4" hole will be drilled to 250'. Surface casing will be run and cemented to surface. A 3000 psi BOP will be installed and a 7-7/8" hole will be to 6700' with a fresh water mud system. MCRA will log the well. Production casing will be run and cemented to surface. Two 30' cores are planned at approximately 5800'.

APPROVAL EXPIRES 3-10-92

RECEIVEM

UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMEN SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBM	CED 0 0 1004	ש
WITHIN 10 DAYS.	OIL CON, DIV	ONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	DIST 3	DIE AID THOU COLD HE THING TO THE
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled SIGNATURE MORRIS J. Bell, P. E.	ge and belief mm_m_ District Engineer	DATE 9/4/91
TYPE OR PRINT NAME		TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Use)		9-10-91
APTROVED BY LIVE BULL	DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3	SEP 1 0 1991
	office copieses or	ore reports
Italed 10-104 For	8 115h	

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee: Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

MALLON	AT COODEDAT	IVE REFINERY	ASSN N	.C.R.A. S	TATE 32		Well No. 1-32
Unit Letter	, Section	Township	Range) [County	
K	32	24 N		W	NMPM	Rio	Arriba
Actual Footage Lo	cation of Well:	041-	7	375		West	•
1615 Ground level Elev	feet from the	South ing Formation	line and Pool		feet from	the WCS	line Dedicated Acreage:
7055			1	selors	-687		327 160 Acres
	ne the acreage dedica	un-Dakota led to the subject well by	colored pencil or hachu	ire marks on the	piat below.		-SC/ Ruise
3. If mo unitiz If answe	ore than one lease of dution, force-pooling, Yes [Yes [www		cated to the well, have	the interest of all	owners been consol	idated by comr	
No allo	m if neccessary wable will be assigned a non-standard unit, o	d to the well until all inter diminating such interest, h	ests have been consolid as been approved by the	lated (by commu se Division.	nitization, unitization	, forced-poolin	g, or otherwise)
330 660 99	0´1320 1650	980 2310 2640	2000 500	1000 5	90 0	OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
3	89° 31'W	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	80.	96cH.			certify that the inform n in true and complete_t
<u> </u>	 		OII CO	9 1991	83.//c#.	nisted Name Distri Osition ational Company Ass Senter	J. Bell ct Engineer Co-op Refinence Sociation ther 4, 1991
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(32)-	44	J		hereby certif in this plat w ictual stoveys supervison, an	OR CERTIFICATION y that the well location was plotted from field no made by me or under d that the same is true
375'				'/ V		belief. Date Surveyed	
	/5,	/	 	·	22	75 CS	#8466 SE
	, <i>@</i>	/ !					